1	CITY OF SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO
2	RESOLUTION NO. 2013-109
3	INTRODUCED BY:
4	
5	Mayor Coss
6	Councilor Ives
7	
8	
9	
10	A RESOLUTION
11	SUPPORTING AN APPROPRIATION OF 1.44 MILLION DOLLARS BY THE NEW
12	MEXICO STATE LEGISLATURE, DURING THE 2014 LEGISLATIVE SESSION, FOR
13	THE HEALTHY KIDS, HEALTHY ECONOMY INITIATIVE.
14	
15	WHEREAS, the 30 day session of the 2014 Legislative Session begins on January 21, 2014;
16	and
17	WHEREAS, the Santa Fe City and County Advisory Council on Food Policy has requested
18	that the Governing Body support an appropriation of 1.44 million dollars by the New Mexico State
19	Legislature for the Healthy Kids, Healthy Economy ("HKHE") Initiative; and
20	WHEREAS, the HKHE Initiative would enable school meal programs and local school
21	districts to purchase New Mexico grown produce, serve more fresh fruits and vegetables for the
22	benefit of the health and well-being for New Mexico's children; and
23	WHEREAS, the appropriation would also support economic development and opportunities
24	for New Mexico farmers.
25	NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE

1	CITY OF SANTA FE that the Governing Body hereby supports an appropriation of 1.44 million
2	dollars by the New Mexico State Legislature, during the 2014 legislative session, for the HKHE
3	Initiative that would enable school meal programs and local school districts to purchase New Mexico
4	grown produce, serve more fresh fruits and vegetables for the benefit of health and well-being for
5	New Mexico's children and support economic development and opportunities for New Mexico
6	farmers.
7	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk is directed to forward a copy of this
8	resolution to the City of Santa Fe lobbyist and the City of Santa Fe State Legislative Delegation.
9	PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 11 th day of December, 2013.
10	$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O})$
11	Dados
12	DAVID COSS, MAYOR
13	ATTEST:
14	
15	yacanda y. J.g.
16	YOLANDA Y. VIGIL, CITY CLERK
17	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
18	Will X Zen
19	Willy A. Drillian
20	KELLEY A. BRENNAN, INTERIM CITY ATTORNEY
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	M/Melissa/Resolutions 2013/2013-109 Healthy Kids Healthy Economy